# MARINE BUE CLORED

## Notice Date: Nov. 27, 2024 **PROPOSED TARIFF AMENDMENTS**

## PUBLIC HEARING MEMBER INFORMATIONAL MEETING

#### RATE INCREASES PROPOSEDI



### FOR THE ELECTRIC, NATURAL GAS, & WATER Production tariffs

## LANGUAGE REVISIONS FOR BUS WATER and BUS SEWER TARIFF

Meeting Location: BUECI Conference Room at 1295 Agvik Street, Utqiagvik, AK Limited Seating Available. Call Annie Rexford, Executive Assistant, for more information on how to submit written comments. Tariff Proposed Amendments can be viewed at www.BUECI.org TUESDAY, DEC. 17, 2024 5:30 PM

#### Summary of Tariff Rates: Current and Proposed

Proposed Rates Adjustments will be effective January 15, 2025 if approved.

|   | I   | CURRENT RATES        |   |  | PROPOSED RATES                       |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
|---|---|----------------------|---|--|--------------------------------------|---------------------|-------------|--------------------|-----------------------------|--------------|
| ELECTRIC  | Rate  |                      | Access  | Usage  |                                      |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| (Effective 01.15.2025)  | Code  |                      | Fee   | Charge   |                                      | Access Fee          |             | Usage              | e Charge (per k             | Wh)          |
|   | coue  |                      |   | (per kwh   | Proposed                             | Change (\$)         | Change (%)  | Proposed           | Change (\$) C               | hange (%)    |
| Single Phase  | E1,2,4,9  | \$                   | 30.00   | \$ 0.140   | 4                                    |                     |             | \$ 0.1629          | \$ 0.0225                   | <b>16.0%</b> |
| (Residential & Commercial)  |   |                      |   |  |                                      |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| Three Phase   | E3,5,99   | \$                   | 210.00  | \$ 0.139   | 2                                    |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| (Commercial & Large Users)  |   |                      |   |  |                                      |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| Primary Metering  |   |                      |   |  |                                      |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| NSB Gas Fields (41523)  | E10   | \$                   | 1,600.00  | \$ 0.112   | 8                                    |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| NSBSD, C/O Annex  | E8  | \$                   | 2,498.89  | \$ 0.110   | 9                                    |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| ASNA/PHS  | E11   | \$                   | 2,498.89  | \$ 0.109   | 9                                    |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| USAF/DEW Site   | E12   | \$                   | 5,644.14  | \$ 0.133   | 7                                    |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| Street Lights (eff. 8/31/24)  | E6  | \$                   | 42.12   |  |                                      |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
|   |   |                      |   |  |                                      |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| New Electric Service (Residential)  |   | \$                   | 300.00  |  |                                      |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| Temp. Electric Service (Residential)  |   | \$                   | 300.00  |  |                                      |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| Connect/Service Name Change Fee   |   | \$                   | 50.00   |  |                                      |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| Discount Allowed  |   |                      | 10%   |  | 0%                                   | 10%                 | -100%       |                    |                             |              |
| NATURAL GAS   |   |                      | Access  | Usage  |                                      |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
|   |   |                      | Fee   | Charge   |                                      | Access Fee          |             |                    | arge (per CCF o             | wor 55)      |
| (Effective 01.15.2025)  |   |                      | гее   | (CCF)  | Proposed                             | Change (\$)         | Change (%)  | Proposed           | Change (\$) C               | -            |
| Access Fee (0-55 CCF)   | G1-G9   | \$                   | 30.00   |  | FTOPOSEU                             | Change (3)          | Change (70) | FTOPOSEU           | Change (3) C                | nange (70)   |
| 56-all additional CCF (Usage)   | 01-09   | Ş                    | 30.00   | \$ 0.410   | 4                                    |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
|   |   |                      |   | Ş 0.410  | +                                    |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| New Gas Service   |   | \$                   | 250.00  |  |                                      |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| Temporary Gas Service   |   | \$                   | 230.00  |  |                                      |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| Connect/Service Name Change Fee   |   | \$                   | 35.00   |  |                                      |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| Discount Allowed  |   | Ş                    | 33.00<br>10%  |  | 0%                                   | 10%                 | -100%       |                    |                             |              |
|   | <u> </u>  |                      | 1076  |  | 070                                  | 1070                | -100%       |                    |                             |              |
| POTABLE WATER   | Rate  |                      | Access  | Usage  |                                      |                     |             |                    |                             |              |
| (Effective 01.15.2025)  | Code  |                      | Fee   | Charge   |                                      | Access Fee          |             | Usage              | Charge (per ga              | llon)        |
|   |   |                      |   | (gallon)   | Proposed                             | Change (\$)         | Change (%)  | Proposed           | Change (\$) C               | hange (%)    |
| Pipeline Customers  | P2  | \$                   | -   | \$ 0.059   | 1                                    |                     |             | \$ 0.1113          | \$ 0.0519                   | 87.4%        |
| Potable Haulers   | P1,8  | \$                   | 206.25  |  | <b>T</b>                             |                     |             |                    |                             | 87.4%        |
| Discount Allowed  |   |                      | 206.25  | \$ 0.059   |                                      |                     |             | \$ 0.1113          | \$ 0.0519                   | •••••        |
| Fire Drotection NEDEDQ ACNA   |   |                      | 206.25  |  |                                      | 10%                 | -100%       | \$ 0.1113          | \$ 0.0519                   |              |
| Fire Protection-NSBSD&ASNA  | P7  | \$                   |   |  | 4                                    | 10%                 | -100%       | \$ 0.1113          | \$ 0.0519                   |              |
| Fire Protection-NSBSD&ASNA<br>Fire Protection-Coop Use  | P7  | \$<br>\$             | 10%   |  | 4                                    | 10%                 | -100%       | \$ 0.1113          | \$ 0.0519                   |              |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use  | P7  |                      | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00   | \$ -<br>\$ -   | 4                                    | 10%                 | -100%       | \$ 0.1113          | \$ 0.0519                   |              |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use NON-POTABLE WATER  | P7  |                      | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00<br>Access   | \$ -<br>\$ -<br>Usage  | 4                                    |                     | -100%       |                    | ·                           |              |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use           NON-POTABLE WATER           (Effective 01.15.2025)   | P7  |                      | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00   | \$<br>5<br>Usage<br>Charge   | 4<br>0%                              | Access Fee          |             |                    | \$ 0.0519<br>Charge (per ga |              |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use           NON-POTABLE WATER           (Effective 01.15.2025)           10% Discount allowed  |   | \$                   | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00<br>Access   | \$ -<br>\$ -<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)  | 4<br>0%                              |                     | -100%       | Usage              | Charge (per ga              | llon)        |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use           NON-POTABLE WATER           (Effective 01.15.2025)   | P7  |                      | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00<br>Access   | \$<br>5<br>Usage<br>Charge   | 4<br>0%                              | Access Fee          |             |                    | ·                           |              |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use           NON-POTABLE WATER           (Effective 01.15.2025)           10% Discount allowed           Nonpotable Water   | N1-4  | \$                   | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00<br>Access<br>Fee<br>-   | \$ -<br>\$ -<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.083  | 4<br>0%                              | Access Fee          |             | Usage              | Charge (per ga              | llon)        |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use           NON-POTABLE WATER           (Effective 01.15.2025)           10% Discount allowed           Nonpotable Water           BUS WATER (A)   | N1-4<br>Rate  | \$                   | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00<br>Access<br>Fee<br>-<br>Access                               | \$ -<br>\$ -<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.083<br>Usage   | 4<br>0%                              | Access Fee          |             | Usage              | Charge (per ga              | llon)        |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use           NON-POTABLE WATER           (Effective 01.15.2025)           10% Discount allowed           Nonpotable Water   | N1-4  | \$                   | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00<br>Access<br>Fee<br>-   | \$ -<br>\$ -<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.083<br>Usage<br>Charge   | 4<br>0%                              | Access Fee          |             | Usage              | Charge (per ga              | llon)        |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use          NON-POTABLE WATER         (Effective 01.15.2025)         10% Discount allowed         Nonpotable Water         BUS WATER         (Effective 10.2001)  | N1-4<br>Rate<br>Code                                  | \$                   | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00<br>Access<br>Fee<br>-<br>Access<br>Fee                        | \$ -<br>\$ -<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.083<br>Usage   | 4<br>0%                              | Access Fee<br>10.0% | -100%       | Usage<br>\$ 0.1099 | Charge (per ga<br>\$ 0.0263 | llon)        |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use          NON-POTABLE WATER         (Effective 01.15.2025)         10% Discount allowed         Nonpotable Water         BUS WATER (A)         (Effective 10.2001)         Resid./Non-Senior (up to 3,000 gal)  | N1-4<br>Rate<br>Code                                  | \$                   | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00<br>Access<br>Fee<br>-<br>Access                               | \$ -<br>\$ -<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.083<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)   | 4<br>0%<br>0.0%<br>6                 | Access Fee<br>10.0% |             | Usage<br>\$ 0.1099 | Charge (per ga<br>\$ 0.0263 | llon)        |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use           NON-POTABLE WATER           (Effective 01.15.2025)           10% Discount allowed           Nonpotable Water           BUS WATER (A)           (Effective 10.2001)           Resid./Non-Senior (up to 3,000 gal)           over 3000 Gallons   | N1-4<br>Rate<br>Code<br>P3                            | \$ \$ \$             | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00<br>Access<br>Fee<br>-<br>Access<br>Fee<br>55.00               | \$ -<br>\$ -<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.083<br>Usage<br>Charge   | 4<br>0%<br>0.0%<br>6                 | Access Fee<br>10.0% | -100%       | Usage<br>\$ 0.1099 | Charge (per ga<br>\$ 0.0263 | llon)        |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use          NON-POTABLE WATER         (Effective 01.15.2025)         10% Discount allowed         Nonpotable Water         BUS WATER (A)         (Effective 10.2001)         Resid./Non-Senior (up to 3,000 gal)         over 3000 Gallons         Resid./Non-Senior (up to 3,000 gal)  | N1-4<br>Rate<br>Code<br>P3                            | \$                   | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00<br>Access<br>Fee<br>-<br>Access<br>Fee                        | \$ -<br>\$ -<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.083<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.020                                     | 4<br>0%<br>0.0%<br>6                 | Access Fee<br>10.0% | -100%       | Usage<br>\$ 0.1099 | Charge (per ga<br>\$ 0.0263 | llon)        |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use           NON-POTABLE WATER           (Effective 01.15.2025)           10% Discount allowed           Nonpotable Water           BUS WATER (A)           (Effective 10.2001)           Resid./Non-Senior (up to 3,000 gal)<br>over 3000 Gallons           Resid./Non-Senior (up to 3,000 gal)<br>over 3000 Gallons                                     | N1-4<br>Rate<br>Code<br>P3<br>P10                     | \$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$ | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00<br>Access<br>Fee<br>-<br>Access<br>Fee<br>55.00<br>11.00      | \$ -<br>\$ -<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.083<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.020<br>\$ 0.020                         | 4<br>0%<br>0%<br>0.0%<br>5<br>0<br>0 | Access Fee<br>10.0% | -100%       | Usage<br>\$ 0.1099 | Charge (per ga<br>\$ 0.0263 | llon)        |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use          NON-POTABLE WATER         (Effective 01.15.2025)         10% Discount allowed         Nonpotable Water         BUS WATER (A)         (Effective 10.2001)         Resid./Non-Senior (up to 3,000 gal)         over 3000 Gallons         Resid./Non-Senior (up to 3,000 gal)  | N1-4<br>Rate<br>Code<br>P3                            | \$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$ | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00<br>Access<br>Fee<br>-<br>Access<br>Fee<br>55.00               | \$ -<br>\$ -<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.083<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.020                                     | 4<br>0%<br>0%<br>0.0%<br>5<br>0<br>0 | Access Fee<br>10.0% | -100%       | Usage<br>\$ 0.1099 | Charge (per ga<br>\$ 0.0263 | llon)        |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use           NON-POTABLE WATER           (Effective 01.15.2025)           10% Discount allowed           Nonpotable Water           BUS WATER (A)           (Effective 10.2001)           Resid./Non-Senior (up to 3,000 gal)<br>over 3000 Gallons           Resid./Non-Senior (up to 3,000 gal)<br>over 3000 Gallons                                     | N1-4<br>Rate<br>Code<br>P3<br>P10                     | \$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$ | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00<br>Access<br>Fee<br>-<br>Access<br>Fee<br>55.00<br>11.00      | \$ -<br>\$ -<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.083<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.020<br>\$ 0.020                         | 4<br>0%<br>0%<br>0.0%<br>5<br>0<br>0 | Access Fee<br>10.0% | -100%       | Usage<br>\$ 0.1099 | Charge (per ga<br>\$ 0.0263 | llon)        |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use          NON-POTABLE WATER         (Effective 01.15.2025)         10% Discount allowed         Nonpotable Water         BUS WATER (A)         (Effective 10.2001)         Resid./Non-Senior (up to 3,000 gal)         over 3000 Gallons         Resid./Non-Senior (up to 3,000 gal)         over 3000 Gallons         All Others         BUS SEWER (A) | N1-4<br>Rate<br>Code<br>P3<br>P10<br>P4,5,6,9         | \$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$ | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00<br>Access<br>Fee<br>-<br>Access<br>Fee<br>55.00<br>11.00      | \$ -<br>\$ -<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.083<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.020<br>\$ 0.020<br>\$ 0.020             | 4<br>0%<br>0%<br>0.0%<br>5<br>0<br>0 | Access Fee<br>10.0% | -100%       | Usage<br>\$ 0.1099 | Charge (per ga<br>\$ 0.0263 | llon)        |
| Fire Protection-Coop Use          NON-POTABLE WATER         (Effective 01.15.2025)         10% Discount allowed         Nonpotable Water         BUS WATER (A)         (Effective 10.2001)         Resid./Non-Senior (up to 3,000 gal)         over 3000 Gallons         Resid./Non-Senior (up to 3,000 gal)         over 3000 Gallons         All Others                       | N1-4<br>Rate<br>Code<br>P3<br>P10<br>P4,5,6,9<br>Rate | \$<br>\$<br>\$<br>\$ | 10%<br>2,180.00<br>769.00<br>Access<br>Fee<br>-<br>Access<br>Fee<br>55.00<br>11.00<br>- | \$ -<br>\$ -<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.083<br>Usage<br>Charge<br>(gallon)<br>\$ 0.020<br>\$ 0.020<br>\$ 0.020<br>\$ 0.080 | 4<br>0%<br>0%<br>0.0%<br>5<br>0<br>0 | Access Fee<br>10.0% | -100%       | Usage<br>\$ 0.1099 | Charge (per ga<br>\$ 0.0263 | llon)        |

NOTE (A) Water and sewer rates for the Barrow Utilidor System (BUS) are set by the North Slope Borough. No discounts on BUS Water or BUS Sewer per the NSB Approved Tariff Rates.